
Player Standings Report for FSG - Southside Dart League
Report Date: 04/03/2019

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 14.57 19.12 4.55

LUIGI CAGNINA THE DARTAHOLICS 20.74 25.07 4.33

DAN ERNST SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 21.87 25.78 3.91

SCOTT WESNER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 20.8 24.25 3.45

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 19.49 22.88 3.39

TAMMY REEVES EAT A BULL 15.51 18.89 3.38

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 21.5 24.45 2.95

RON LAPNIEWSKI THE DARTAHOLICS 15.28 18.17 2.89

JOE ANDERSON BLT 26.21 29.08 2.87

DENISE MILLER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 13.71 16.41 2.7

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JOE ANDERSON BLT 1.5 2.89 1.39

MICHELLE SHRIMPIN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.22 2.57 1.35

ANNA FARANO EAT A BULL 1.84 2.63 0.79

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 2.16 2.76 0.6

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 2.07 2.67 0.6

TEDDY IVERSEN SHOW US YOUR TIPS 1.45 2 0.55

JESSICA MAES SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.22 1.72 0.5

DAVE LOEPKE EAT A BULL 3.3 3.76 0.46

CHRIS DAUBARAS EAT A BULL 2.28 2.72 0.44

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.63 2.06 0.43

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by SSPRE:
Player Team Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR SSPRE

BILL DIGIACOMO MASSIVE DART ATTACK 69 41 6 34.45 4.46 30 0 1 5 2 7 8.15

RYAN GALVIN EAT A BULL 63 23 5 30.75 3.58 20 0 0 4 1 2 5.96

DAVE LOEPKE EAT A BULL 70 38 1 32.81 3.35 28 0 0 5 4 1 5.70

DENNIS SCHMITT SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 59 25 3 29.73 3.02 23 0 0 2 1 2 5.30

BILL PAPPAS BLT 57 16 3 28.38 3.09 18 0 0 0 0 2 5.08

MIKE TRUSS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 68 24 5 28.39 3.04 16 0 0 5 2 1 4.66

BRIAN BRADSHAW SHOW US YOUR TIPS 34 12 1 28.41 2.76 7 0 0 4 1 0 4.36

MARIO FERNANDEZ SHOW US YOUR TIPS 69 29 6 28.28 2.81 16 0 0 2 0 0 4.13

JOE ANDERSON BLT 16 6 3 27.47 2.63 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.86

CHUCK DOWNER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 39 12 3 25.98 2.77 8 0 0 1 0 0 3.76

LIAM OCONNELL SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 43 12 0 25.49 2.63 7 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

DAVE OLSSEN LUCKYS LOUNGE 79 35 3 24.27 2.48 13 0 0 2 0 0 3.02

CHRIS HOLY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 78 27 4 24.8 2.6 12 0 0 2 0 1 2.98

BRIAN MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 61 9 7 25.12 2.4 11 0 0 1 0 1 2.86

SCOTT WESNER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 66 26 5 21.14 2.53 4 0 0 1 1 0 2.81

CHRIS DAUBARAS EAT A BULL 48 14 8 25.84 2.37 9 0 0 2 0 0 2.78

PAT SMITH THE DARTAHOLICS 47 14 0 22.49 2.38 4 0 0 1 0 0 2.71

BILLY DOWNS EAT A BULL 56 12 10 25.44 2.67 6 0 0 0 0 1 2.64

DAN ERNST SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 67 17 4 22.38 2.23 7 0 0 2 0 0 2.39

NICK KIMMER LUCKYS LOUNGE 4 1 0 19.83 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.38

JOEL LITTRELL SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 32 7 1 22.54 2.61 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.23

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 78 23 2 21.77 2.21 6 0 0 0 0 1 2.12

DAN HENRY LUCKYS LOUNGE 22 5 2 22.89 2.22 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.11

DAN MCINTYRE THE DARTAHOLICS 72 20 4 21.55 2.17 4 0 0 2 0 0 2.05

LUIGI CAGNINA THE DARTAHOLICS 78 32 10 21.26 2.18 6 0 0 1 0 0 2.03

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 55 15 3 19.95 2.17 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.81

VINCE BELIK MASSIVE DART ATTACK 25 5 4 21.82 2.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.68

SARAH MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 78 17 9 20.78 2.14 3 0 0 1 0 0 1.66

ERIC PANICK LUCKYS LOUNGE 67 14 6 18.92 1.9 3 0 0 0 1 0 1.48

ANTHONY MARCIANO LUCKYS LOUNGE 9 1 1 20.99 2.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.42



DENISE MILLER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 45 8 12 14.08 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.19

BRIAN MILLER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 26 6 6 18.82 1.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.08

JONATHAN BASINSKI BLT 10 3 2 18.39 1.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.95

DEE KLEIN MASSIVE DART ATTACK 89 21 12 17.34 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.88

MICHELLE SHRIMPIN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 32 5 2 16.21 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.77

SARAH REED LUCKYS LOUNGE 79 12 12 15.37 1.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.75

RON LAPNIEWSKI THE DARTAHOLICS 34 2 3 15.62 1.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.74

SCOTT LASCODY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 54 4 9 15.72 1.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.71

LIPS KEMP BLT 43 8 2 17.13 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.66

TAMMY REEVES EAT A BULL 23 5 7 15.73 1.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.64

ANNA FARANO EAT A BULL 55 11 11 16.45 1.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.64

KIM KAMRADT SHOW US YOUR TIPS 43 5 6 15.16 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.62

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 42 1 2 15.25 1.69 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.60

ANGELA KOH THE DARTAHOLICS 45 6 5 15.35 1.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.57

SAMANTHA CANCHOLA BLT 70 18 8 13.4 1.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.49

JESSICA MAES SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 48 7 8 11.74 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.47

ZACH ZAPER BLT 31 3 4 14.72 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.40

TEDDY IVERSEN SHOW US YOUR TIPS 23 1 5 14.08 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.40

JOE VITEK BLT 10 0 0 18.11 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.40

COLLEEN MCGUIRE THE DARTAHOLICS 39 7 7 14.12 1.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.35

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 14.57 19.12 4.55

LUIGI CAGNINA THE DARTAHOLICS 20.74 25.07 4.33

DAN ERNST SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 21.87 25.78 3.91

SCOTT WESNER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 20.8 24.25 3.45

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 19.49 22.88 3.39

TAMMY REEVES EAT A BULL 15.51 18.89 3.38

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 21.5 24.45 2.95

RON LAPNIEWSKI THE DARTAHOLICS 15.28 18.17 2.89

JOE ANDERSON BLT 26.21 29.08 2.87

DENISE MILLER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 13.71 16.41 2.7

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:
Player Team Rank PPD HAT LTN HTN HSO 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 10D 11D 12D 5RO Gam Win Win%

BILL DIGIACOMO MASSIVE DART ATTACK 1 34.45 30 60 2 180 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 7 38 21 55.3

DAVE LOEPKE EAT A BULL 2 32.81 28 59 0 120 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11 39 19 48.7

RYAN GALVIN EAT A BULL 3 30.75 20 59 0 104 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 37 11 29.7

DENNIS SCHMITT SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 4 29.73 23 34 1 171 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 33 14 42.4

BRIAN BRADSHAW SHOW US YOUR TIPS 5 28.41 7 30 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 18 5 27.8

MIKE TRUSS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 6 28.39 16 52 1 93 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 38 13 34.2

BILL PAPPAS BLT 7 28.38 18 42 1 151 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 32 8 25

MARIO FERNANDEZ SHOW US YOUR TIPS 8 28.28 16 51 0 101 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 40 14 35

JOE ANDERSON BLT 9 27.47 2 14 1 79 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 5 45.5

CHUCK DOWNER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 10 25.98 8 23 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 20 7 35

CHRIS DAUBARAS EAT A BULL 11 25.84 9 23 0 75 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 27 7 25.9

LIAM OCONNELL SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 12 25.49 7 35 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 28 6 21.4

BILLY DOWNS EAT A BULL 13 25.44 6 37 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 32 6 18.8

BRIAN MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 14 25.12 11 37 0 87 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 39 5 12.8

CHRIS HOLY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 15 24.8 12 39 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 43 14 32.6

DAVE OLSSEN LUCKYS LOUNGE 16 24.27 13 43 0 120 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 7 44 23 52.3

DAN HENRY LUCKYS LOUNGE 17 22.89 2 7 0 103 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 28.6

JOEL LITTRELL SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 18 22.54 2 20 0 60 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 21 5 23.8

PAT SMITH THE DARTAHOLICS 19 22.49 4 24 0 97 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 26 8 30.8

DAN ERNST SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 20 22.38 7 27 0 134 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 38 8 21.1

VINCE BELIK MASSIVE DART ATTACK 21 21.82 0 9 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 8.3

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 22 21.77 6 35 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 43 10 23.3

DAN MCINTYRE THE DARTAHOLICS 23 21.55 4 35 0 76 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 39 8 20.5

LUIGI CAGNINA THE DARTAHOLICS 24 21.26 6 32 0 107 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 43 19 44.2

SCOTT WESNER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 25 21.14 4 29 0 114 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 36 14 38.9

ANTHONY MARCIANO LUCKYS LOUNGE 26 20.99 0 4 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 16.7

SARAH MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 27 20.78 3 27 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 5 48 14 29.2

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 28 19.95 2 22 1 62 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 29 5 17.2

NICK KIMMER LUCKYS LOUNGE 29 19.83 1 2 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33.3

ERIC PANICK LUCKYS LOUNGE 30 18.92 3 25 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 36 7 19.4

BRIAN MILLER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 31 18.82 0 3 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 28.6

JONATHAN BASINSKI BLT 32 18.39 0 2 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50

JOE VITEK BLT 33 18.11 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

DEE KLEIN MASSIVE DART ATTACK 34 17.34 1 16 0 72 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 56 14 25

LIPS KEMP BLT 35 17.13 0 4 0 93 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 24 5 20.8

ANNA FARANO EAT A BULL 36 16.45 1 7 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 34 8 23.5

MICHELLE SHRIMPIN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 37 16.21 0 5 0 87 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 20 2 10

TAMMY REEVES EAT A BULL 38 15.73 0 1 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 11 5 45.5



SCOTT LASCODY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 39 15.72 0 6 0 79 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 31 4 12.9

RON LAPNIEWSKI THE DARTAHOLICS 40 15.62 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0

SARAH REED LUCKYS LOUNGE 41 15.37 0 11 0 91 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 48 9 18.8

ANGELA KOH THE DARTAHOLICS 42 15.35 0 4 0 72 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 29 6 20.7

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 43 15.25 1 4 1 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 1 4.8

KIM KAMRADT SHOW US YOUR TIPS 44 15.16 0 6 0 50 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 31 4 12.9

ZACH ZAPER BLT 45 14.72 0 3 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 5.3

COLLEEN MCGUIRE THE DARTAHOLICS 46 14.12 0 2 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 21 6 28.6

TEDDY IVERSEN SHOW US YOUR TIPS 47 14.08 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11.1

DENISE MILLER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 48 14.08 1 1 0 59 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 26 6 23.1

SAMANTHA CANCHOLA BLT 49 13.4 0 5 0 81 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 41 16 39

JESSICA MAES SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 50 11.74 0 1 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 27 7 25.9

Most Improved Players for week 9, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JOE ANDERSON BLT 1.5 2.89 1.39

MICHELLE SHRIMPIN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.22 2.57 1.35

ANNA FARANO EAT A BULL 1.84 2.63 0.79

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 2.07 2.67 0.6

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 2.16 2.76 0.6

TEDDY IVERSEN SHOW US YOUR TIPS 1.45 2 0.55

JESSICA MAES SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.22 1.72 0.5

DAVE LOEPKE EAT A BULL 3.3 3.76 0.46

CHRIS DAUBARAS EAT A BULL 2.28 2.72 0.44

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 1.63 2.06 0.43

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:
Player Team Rank MPR 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WHS HAT 12D 5RO 6RO Gam Win AST Win%

BILL DIGIACOMO MASSIVE DART ATTACK 1 4.46 24 18 21 1 7 2 5 0 0 3 31 20 6 64.5

RYAN GALVIN EAT A BULL 2 3.58 23 13 9 0 2 1 4 1 0 0 26 12 5 46.2

DAVE LOEPKE EAT A BULL 3 3.35 20 6 7 0 1 4 5 0 1 0 31 19 1 61.3

BILL PAPPAS BLT 4 3.09 11 13 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 25 8 3 32

MIKE TRUSS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 5 3.04 24 4 7 0 1 2 5 0 1 0 30 11 5 36.7

DENNIS SCHMITT SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 6 3.02 11 8 9 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 26 11 3 42.3

MARIO FERNANDEZ SHOW US YOUR TIPS 7 2.81 14 3 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 29 15 6 51.7

CHUCK DOWNER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 8 2.77 9 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 19 5 3 26.3

BRIAN BRADSHAW SHOW US YOUR TIPS 9 2.76 5 5 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 16 7 1 43.8

BILLY DOWNS EAT A BULL 10 2.67 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 24 6 10 25

JOE ANDERSON BLT 11 2.63 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 20

LIAM OCONNELL SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 12 2.63 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 6 0 40

JOEL LITTRELL SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 13 2.61 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 1 18.2

CHRIS HOLY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 14 2.6 11 11 6 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 35 13 4 37.1

SCOTT WESNER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 15 2.53 10 8 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 30 12 5 40

DAVE OLSSEN LUCKYS LOUNGE 16 2.48 12 4 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 35 12 3 34.3

BRIAN MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 17 2.4 8 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 22 4 7 18.2

PAT SMITH THE DARTAHOLICS 18 2.38 8 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 21 6 0 28.6

CHRIS DAUBARAS EAT A BULL 19 2.37 4 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 21 7 8 33.3

DAN ERNST SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 20 2.23 9 6 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 29 9 4 31

DAN HENRY LUCKYS LOUNGE 21 2.22 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 2 12.5

VINCE BELIK MASSIVE DART ATTACK 22 2.22 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 4 4 30.8

MICHAEL HOLLAND BLT 23 2.21 17 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 35 13 2 37.1

LUIGI CAGNINA THE DARTAHOLICS 24 2.18 17 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 35 13 10 37.1

ERIC MARTYKA LUCKYS LOUNGE 25 2.17 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 10 3 38.5

DAN MCINTYRE THE DARTAHOLICS 26 2.17 9 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 33 12 4 36.4

SARAH MORRIS SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 27 2.14 7 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 30 3 9 10

ANTHONY MARCIANO LUCKYS LOUNGE 28 2.06 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

NICK KIMMER LUCKYS LOUNGE 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

BRIAN MILLER SUSHI AND WHITE RICE 30 1.99 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 4 6 21.1

LIPS KEMP BLT 31 1.92 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 2 15.8

ERIC PANICK LUCKYS LOUNGE 32 1.9 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 7 6 22.6

ANNA FARANO EAT A BULL 33 1.88 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 11 14.3

RON LAPNIEWSKI THE DARTAHOLICS 34 1.79 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 3 16.7

SCOTT LASCODY MASSIVE DART ATTACK 35 1.76 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 23 0 9 0

DENISE MILLER SHOW US YOUR TIPS 36 1.75 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 2 12 10.5

DEE KLEIN MASSIVE DART ATTACK 37 1.75 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 7 12 21.2

ZACH ZAPER BLT 38 1.7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 4 16.7

ANDY LOGSDAN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 39 1.69 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 2 0

ANGELA KOH THE DARTAHOLICS 40 1.51 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 5 0

SARAH REED LUCKYS LOUNGE 41 1.48 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 3 12 9.7

TEDDY IVERSEN SHOW US YOUR TIPS 42 1.47 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 5 0

KIM KAMRADT SHOW US YOUR TIPS 43 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 6 8.3

JONATHAN BASINSKI BLT 44 1.44 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0

SAMANTHA CANCHOLA BLT 45 1.35 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 2 8 6.9

COLLEEN MCGUIRE THE DARTAHOLICS 46 1.33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 7 5.6



TAMMY REEVES EAT A BULL 47 1.31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 7 0

MICHELLE SHRIMPIN SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 48 1.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 2 25

JOE VITEK BLT 49 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

JESSICA MAES SHRIMPIN AINT EASY 50 1.28 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 8 0
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